
JUDGING SCHEDULE
BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION

MARCH 21, 22 & 23, 2014

CAMROSE REGIONAL EXHIBITION
East end of Camrose on Highway 13

Camrose, Alberta

BOOSTERS
American Cocker Spaniel – Saturday
Australian Shepherd – Saturday
Poodle (all Varieties) – Friday & Saturday
Collie Rough & Smooth - Sunday

VETERANS OBEDIENCE
Veteran Obedience – Saturday

SCENT HURDLING –Teams - 3
Saturday March 22, 2014 following completion of Shows & Trials

JUNIOR HANDLING OBEDIENCE
Sunday at Noon

JUNIOR HANDLING CONFORMATION
Sunday at Noon

TRIARCTIC SPECIALTY
Saturday

COLLIE CLUB OF CANADA SPECIALTY
Saturday

ASCA Conformation Show - Saturday
ASCA Rally Trial - Friday

ALBERTA JUNIOR ZONE FINALS FOR 2013
Saturday – Evening after BIS

Obedience & Rally Mat Time
Thursday evening March 20, 2014.
Will offer all levels of obedience .

To be held in the Obedience trial area.
Registration beginning at 5pm - $ 7 per dog per run through .

Two runs /same dog- $10.. Order of classes to be decided later. Fun Match to begin 6pm."

Juvenile Sweepstakes
Friday, March 21, 2014 – After BIS

Judge: Dennis Sumara
Jr Male – 10 Sr Male - 13 Yr Male – 10
Jr Female - 14 Sr Female - 15 Yr Female – 7 Total - 69

Contact: Joan McMurphy, Show Secretary
Telephone: (780) 532-9969 Fax: (780) 539-6918



OVER LOAD JUDGE NOTICE

Friday:
6 Beagles, 5 Borzois, 6 MLH Dach, 6 Std Smooth Dach, 1
Std WH dach, 3 Greyhounds, 2 Ibizan Hounds, 6 Irish
Wolfhounds, 1 Rhodesian, 10 Whippets, 2 Saluki.
Moved from Nancy Popovich to Kent Delaney

1 PBGV Moved from Nancy Popovich to W. Gunn

Sunday:
1 Basset Hound, 1 SWH Dach, 1 PVGV and 1 Rhodesian.
Moved from W. Gunn to Nancy Popovich.

Per CKC rule 3.5.1,
Exhibitors affected by the change may withdraw their entries
up to one hour before judging of the breed, providing that
notice of withdrawal is made in writing to the Show
Secretary

OBEDIENCE & RALLY & SCENT HURDLING
COMPETITION

Please note that these competitions will be held in the West
Barn

The barn has been newly painted and new lighting has been
installed

The building will be open for set up
after 2:00 pm on Thursday



BATTLE RIVER CANINE ASSOCIATION March 21, 22, 23 – 2014

OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice, 7 dogs per hour in Open,

and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 8 RING 6 RING 6

9 AM Judge J Hamm 9 AM Judge K Delaney 9 AM Judge M Calhoun
Open A

6
914, 916, 919, 920 ,922,

924
Utility A

4
952, 953, 955, 956 Open A

9
914, 915, 917, 918, 919,

920, 921, 923, 924
Novice A

5
901, 902, 903, 904,905 Open A

8
914, 915, 916, 917, 919, 920,

922, 924
Novice A

5
900, 902, 903, 904, 905

Novice B
8

906, 907, 908, 909, 910,
911, 912, 913

Pre-Novice
5

976, 980, 981, 982, 983 Novice B
6

906, 907, 908, 909, 911,
913

Pre-Novice
6

975, 977, 978, 980, 982,
983

Novice B
6

906, 907, 908, 909, 910, 913 Pre-Novice
4

979, 981, 982, 983

Utility A
1

951 Novice A
3

902, 904, 905 Utility A
3

952, 953, 954

Novice C
1

984

Veteran
2

986, 992

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3

RING 7 RING 7 RING 7

9 AM Judge M Calhoun 9 AM Judge J Hamm 9 AM Judge K Delaney
Open B

23
918, 925-930, 932-939,
941, 943, 945-950

Utility B
15

958-963, 965-972, 974 Utility B
13

957-963, 965, 967, 970-972,
974

Utility B
14

957-960, 962-968, 971,
973, 974

Open B
19

927-932, 935-944, 948,
949, 950

Open B
19

925, 927-932, 935, 936,
938, 941-946, 948-950

Judge will post break time – if required.

Total Entry – Friday – 67, Saturday – 70, Sunday - 63

RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 20 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset course allowed

between Novice, Advanced and Excellent and the 10 minute walk Thru Break time to be announced by Judge

Ring # 8 Ring # 8 Ring # 8

1:30 PM – FRIDAY
Judge B Fraser

10 AM – SATURDAY
Judge M Calhoun

10 AM – SUNDAY
Judge J Hamm

10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through

Excellent A – 3 1061, 1062, 1064
Excellent B – 15 1065-1076,
1079-1081

Novice B – 9 1024-1028, 1030, 1033,
1034, 1038

Excellent B – 10 1066, 1067,
1069, 1071-1072, 1074, 1076,
1077, 1079, 1081

Excellent A – 4 1061, 1062,
1063, 1064

Novice A – 21 1001-1009, 1011,
1012, 1014-1023

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Advance B – 10 1043, 1045,
1046, 1048-1051, 1055-1056, 1059

Advance B – 14 1043, 1044,
1046-1053, 1056-1058, 1060

Advance B – 11 1043, 1046-1051,
1054, 1055, 1058, 1060

Advance A -4
1039, 1040, 1041, 1042

Advance A –4 1039, 1040, 1041,
1042

Advance A –4 1039, 1040, 1041,
1042

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Course reset 15 minutes and 10
minute walk through

Novice B – 10 1024-1027, 1030,
1031, 1033-1035, 1037

Novice B – 14 1024-1030,
1032-1038

Excellent B – 11 1066, 1067, 1069-
1072, 1074, 1076, 1078, 1080, 1081

Novice A – 19 1000, 1001, 1003,
1006-1014, 1017-1023

Novice A – 21 1001-1009,
1011-1017, 1019-1023

Excellent A – 4 1061, 1062, 1063,
1064

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 56 Dogs Trial 2 = 72 Dogs Trial 3 = 60 Dogs



Ring 3 9 AM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh Ring 2 9 AM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF

Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

1 Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

3 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 Border Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

2 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Cairn Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

18 Retriever (Golden) 5 4 3 2 1 3 0 2 Irish Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

17 Retriever (Labrador) 4 8 1 0 1 3 0 3 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3 Setter (English) 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 Manchester Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

3 Setter (Irish) 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 0 1 0 0 0 1

14 Spaniel (American Cocker) 3 5 2 3 0 1 0 1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 1 2 0 1 1 0

2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 1 West Highland White Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

5 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 24 Total - Group to follow

Ring 3 1 PM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

1 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Ring 4 11:30 AM Judge - K Delaney M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

10 Weimaraner 3 5 2 0 0 0 0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

85 Total - Group to follow Ring 2 10:30 AM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2 0 1 0 0 0 0

Ring 3 1:50 PM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 3 0 0 0 0 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0

3 Chinese Crested 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

Ring 4 9 AM Judge - K Delaney M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh 3 English Toy Spaniel 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

6 Beagle 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

5 Borzoi 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 8 Havanese 1 4 1 1 0 1 0

6 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 3 0 0 1 1 0 4 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 1 1 1 1

6 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 4 Japanese Spaniel 0 3 0 0 0 1 1

1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 Silky Terrier 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

3 Greyhound 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 Yorkshire Terrier 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

2 Ibizan Hound 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 Ring 2 1 PM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

6 Irish Wolfhound 2 3 0 1 0 0 0 11 Papillon 2 6 2 1 0 0 1

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Pekingese 0 0 2 0 0 0 1

2 Saluki 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 Pomeranian 3 4 0 0 3 1 0

10 Whippet 0 6 1 3 0 0 0 8 Pug 2 2 3 1 0 0 0

Ring 1 2 PM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh 71 Total - Group to follow

7 Afghan Hound 0 2 3 1 1 0 0

56 Total - Group to follow Ring 4 11 AM Judge - K Delaney M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

2 Poodle (Miniature) 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

Ring 1 8 AM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh 8 Poodle (Standard) 1 6 1 0 0 0 1

1 Akita 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Ring 3 2 PM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

4 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 2 Boston Terrier 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

23 Boxer 8 10 3 2 0 0 1 9 Bulldog 1 3 2 2 1 0 0

5 Bullmastiff 0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 Chow Chow 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Canadian Eskimo Dog 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 Dalmatian 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Cane Corso 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 7 French Bulldog 2 3 1 1 0 0 0

1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 Keeshond 1 3 1 0 1 0 0

10 Doberman Pinscher 2 4 2 1 0 1 1 2 Lhasa Apso 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

10 Great Dane 4 4 0 2 0 0 0 3 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 1 0 0 0

3 Great Pyrenees 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 Shih Tzu 0 5 2 1 2 0 0

3 Mastiff 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 2 Tibetan Terrier 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

8 Newfoundland 2 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Rottweiler 3 4 2 2 1 0 0 55 Total - Group to follow

2 Samoyed 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

10 Alaskan Malamute 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 Ring 4 1 PM Judge - C Barlow M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

Ring 1 1 PM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh 1 Australian Kelpie 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 2 0 0 1 0 2 Border Collie 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

16 Siberian Husky 3 5 3 1 3 1 0 12 German Shepherd Dog 4 5 1 2 0 0 5

119 Total - Group to follow 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

22 Shetland Sheepdog 10 9 2 0 0 1 2

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

504 Total Event Ring 1 2:30 PM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF
Baby

M

Baby

F
Exh

2 Australian Cattle Dog 0 2 0 0 0 0 0

General Specials - Best in Show & 9 Australian Shepherd 2 1 3 2 1 0 0

Best Puppy in Show, Reserve BIS 3 Bearded Collie 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

William Gunn 4 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 0 2 1 0 1 0

2 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

15 Collie (Rough) 4 6 3 2 0 0 1

Puppy Sweepstakes to be held after BIS 9 Collie (Smooth) 2 2 3 2 0 0 0

6 Iceland Sheepdog 1 4 1 0 0 0 0

Collie Club of Canada Specialty Puppy Sweepstakes after BIS 1 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

94 Total - Group to follow

ASCA Rally Obedience Trial After BIS

Friday, March 21, 2014



Ring 3 1 PM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF Exh Ring 1 3 PM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF Exh

1 Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) 0 1 0 0 0 1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

0 Pointer (German Long-Haired) 0 0 0 0 1 2 Border Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

3 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 2 0 1 0 1 1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 1 0 0 0 4 Cairn Terrier 0 2 2 0 0

14 Retriever (Golden) 5 4 3 2 1 2 Irish Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

12 Retriever (Labrador) 4 7 1 0 2 3 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 1 0 0

1 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 0 1 0 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

3 Setter (English) 0 2 0 1 0 2 Manchester Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

3 Setter (Irish) 0 1 1 1 2 1 Norwich Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

13 Spaniel (American Cocker) 3 5 2 3 0 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 0 1 0 1

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 1 0 0 0 1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 1 1 0 0 4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 1 2 0 0

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 2 1 0 1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

6 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 2 3 0 0 1 West Highland White Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1 0 0 1 0 26 Total - Group to follow

10 Weimaraner 3 5 2 0 0

79 Total - Group to follow 22 31 17 9 6 Ring 3 9 AM Judge - S Nichols M F SM SF Exh

3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2 0 1 0 0

Ring 2 1:45 PM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF Exh 3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 3 0 0 0

6 Afghan Hound 0 2 3 1 1 2 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 1 0 0 0

1 Basset Hound 0 1 0 0 0 3 Chinese Crested 0 2 1 0 0

5 Beagle 1 2 1 1 0 3 English Toy Spaniel 0 2 1 0 0

9 Borzoi 2 3 2 2 0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 1 0 0

5 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 3 0 0 0 9 Havanese 1 5 2 1 1

5 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 2 1 1 1 1 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 0 1

1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 0 0 1

3 Greyhound 2 1 0 0 0 12 Papillon 3 6 2 1 0

2 Ibizan Hound 1 1 0 0 0 1 Pekingese 0 0 1 0 0

8 Irish Wolfhound 2 4 1 1 1 7 Pomeranian 3 4 0 0 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 0 0 Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 0 1

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1 1 0 0 0 9 Pug 2 2 4 1 0

2 Saluki 0 1 1 0 0 2 Silky Terrier 1 1 0 0 0

10 Whippet 0 6 1 3 0 1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

60 Total - Group to follow 5 Yorkshire Terrier 3 2 0 0 0

63 Total - Group to follow

Ring 1 8 AM Judge - B Fraser M F SM SF Exh

14 Siberian Husky 4 5 3 2 0 Ring 4 9 AM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF Exh

1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 0 2 Boston Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 2 0 0 8 Bulldog 2 3 1 2 1

11 Rottweiler 3 4 2 2 0 1 Chow Chow 0 1 0 0 0

2 Portuguese Water Dog 0 2 0 0 0 2 Dalmatian 1 1 0 0 0

6 Newfoundland 1 2 1 2 2 7 French Bulldog 2 3 1 1 0

4 Mastiff 0 2 2 0 1 5 Keeshond 1 3 1 0 0

2 Great Pyrenees 1 0 0 1 0 4 Lhasa Apso 3 1 0 0 1

12 Great Dane 4 5 0 3 0 4 Schipperke 2 1 1 0 0

1 Cane Corso 0 1 0 0 1 3 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 1 0

7 Canadian Eskimo Dog 4 3 0 0 0 9 Shih Tzu 0 6 2 1 0

24 Boxer 7 12 3 2 2 2 Tibetan Spaniel 0 1 1 0 0

13 Doberman Pinscher 4 6 2 1 1 2 Tibetan Terrier 1 0 1 0 0

Ring 1 1 PM Judge - B Fraser M F SM SF Exh 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1 0 0 0 0

3 Samoyed 2 0 1 0 0 8 Poodle (Standard) 1 5 1 1 1

5 Bullmastiff 0 4 1 0 0 57 Total - Group to follow

5 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 4 0 1 0

12 Alaskan Malamute 4 4 3 1 0 Ring 2 8 AM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF Exh

1 Akita 0 0 0 1 0 3 Australian Cattle Dog 0 3 0 0 0

126 Total - Group to follow 1 Australian Kelpie 0 1 0 0 0

10 Australian Shepherd 2 2 3 3 1

4 Bearded Collie 1 2 1 0 0

504 Total Event 5 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 1 3 1 2

2 Border Collie 1 1 0 0 0

General Specials - Best in Show & 1 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 0

Best Puppy in Show, Reserve BIS 15 Collie (Rough) 6 5 2 2 1

Olga Gagne 4 Collie (Smooth) 1 1 1 1 0

1 Finnish Lapphund 0 1 0 0 0

Triarctic Specialty 13 German Shepherd Dog 7 3 1 2 4

Collie Club of Canada Specialty 2 Iceland Sheepdog 0 1 1 0 0

Junior Handling Finals for 2013 After BIS 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 0 0

ASCA Conformation Show after BIS 3 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 2 1 0 0

Scent Hurdling in Obedience & Rally Rings 22 Shetland Sheepdog 11 9 2 0 2

5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4 1 0 0 0

92 Total - Group AT 1 PM SHARP

Saturday, March 22, 2014



Ring 1 1:30 PM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF Exh Ring 2 11 AM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF Exh

1 Griffon (Wire-Haired Pointing) 0 1 0 0 0 1 Airedale Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

0 Pointer (German Long-Haired) 0 0 0 0 1 2 Border Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

3 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 2 0 1 0 1 1 Bull Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

3 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 1 0 0 0 4 Cairn Terrier 0 2 2 0 0

14 Retriever (Golden) 5 4 3 2 1 2 Irish Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

11 Retriever (Labrador) 3 7 1 0 1 3 Kerry Blue Terrier 1 1 1 0 0

1 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 0 0 1 0 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

2 Setter (English) 0 1 0 1 0 2 Manchester Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

3 Setter (Irish) 0 1 1 1 2 1 Norwich Terrier 0 0 1 0 0

13 Spaniel (American Cocker) 3 5 2 3 0 2 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 0 1 0 1

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 1 0 0 0 1 Scottish Terrier 0 0 0 1 0

2 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 1 1 0 0 4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 1 2 0 0

3 Spaniel (English Cocker) 0 1 1 1 0 1 Welsh Terrier 0 1 0 0 0

6 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 2 3 0 0 1 West Highland White Terrier 1 0 0 0 0

2 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 1 0 0 1 0 26 Total - Group AT 1 PM SHARP

10 Weimaraner 3 5 2 0 0

76 Total - Group to follow Ring 2 8 AM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF Exh

3 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 0 3 0 0 0

Ring 2 1:30 PM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF Exh 3 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 1 2 0 0 0

1 Basset Hound 0 1 0 0 0 3 Chinese Crested 0 2 1 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 3 English Toy Spaniel 0 2 1 0 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 1 0 2 Griffon (Brussels) 1 0 1 0 0

1 Rhodesian Ridgeback 0 1 0 0 0 9 Havanese 1 5 2 1 1

Ring 3 2:30 PM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF Exh 1 Italian Greyhound 0 0 1 0 1

6 Afghan Hound 0 2 3 1 1 0 Japanese Spaniel 0 0 0 0 1

5 Beagle 1 2 1 1 0 3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2 0 1 0 0

9 Borzoi 2 3 2 2 0 13 Papillon 2 7 3 1 2

5 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 2 3 0 0 0 1 Pekingese 0 0 1 0 0

5 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 1 2 1 1 1 6 Pomeranian 3 3 0 0 0

3 Greyhound 2 1 0 0 0 1 Poodle (Toy) 0 0 0 1 1

2 Ibizan Hound 1 1 0 0 0 2 Silky Terrier 1 1 0 0 0

7 Irish Wolfhound 2 4 1 0 1 5 Yorkshire Terrier 3 2 0 0 0

2 Saluki 0 1 1 0 0 7 Pug 2 1 3 1 0

10 Whippet 0 5 2 3 0 62 Total - Group to follow

58 Total - Group to follow

Ring 2 1:45 PM Judge - N Popovich M F SM SF Exh

Ring 3 8 AM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF Exh 2 Boston Terrier 0 2 0 0 0

4 Bernese Mountain Dog 0 4 0 0 0 8 Bulldog 2 3 1 2 1

1 Akita 0 0 0 1 0 1 Chow Chow 0 1 0 0 0

11 Alaskan Malamute 4 4 3 0 0 2 Dalmatian 1 1 0 0 0

1 Anatolian Shepherd Dog 0 1 0 0 0 7 French Bulldog 2 3 1 1 0

24 Boxer 7 12 3 2 1 4 Keeshond 1 2 1 0 0

5 Bullmastiff 0 4 1 0 0 3 Lhasa Apso 2 1 0 0 1

7 Canadian Eskimo Dog 4 3 0 0 0 2 Poodle (Miniature) 0 1 1 0 0

1 Cane Corso 0 1 0 0 0 4 Schipperke 2 1 1 0 0

11 Doberman Pinscher 3 6 2 0 0 3 Shiba Inu 1 1 0 1 0

12 Great Dane 4 5 0 3 0 9 Shih Tzu 0 6 2 1 0

3 Great Pyrenees 1 0 1 1 0 2 Tibetan Spaniel 0 1 1 0 0

3 Mastiff 0 2 1 0 1 2 Tibetan Terrier 1 0 1 0 0

6 Newfoundland 1 2 1 2 2 1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 1 0 0 0 0

2 Portuguese Water Dog 0 2 0 0 0 9 Poodle (Standard) 1 7 1 0 1

11 Rottweiler 3 4 2 2 0 59 Total - Group to follow

Ring 3 1 PM Judge - W Gunn M F SM SF Exh

3 Samoyed 2 0 1 0 0 Ring 1 8 AM Judge - O Gagne M F SM SF Exh

3 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 2 0 0 5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 4 1 0 0 0

1 Schnauzer (Standard) 0 0 0 1 0 3 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 2 1 0 0

15 Siberian Husky 4 6 3 2 0 2 Iceland Sheepdog 0 1 1 0 0

124 Total - Group to follow 17 German Shepherd Dog 7 7 1 2 2

1 Finnish Lapphund 0 1 0 0 0

9 Collie (Smooth) 2 2 3 2 0

15 Collie (Rough) 4 7 3 1 2

501 Total Event 1 Bouvier des Flandres 0 0 1 0 0

2 Border Collie 1 1 0 0 0

General Specials - Best in Show & 2 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 1 1 0 2

Best Puppy in Show, Reserve BIS 4 Bearded Collie 1 2 1 0 0

Nancy Popovich 8 Australian Shepherd 2 2 2 2 1

1 Australian Kelpie 0 1 0 0 0

2 Australian Cattle Dog 0 2 0 0 0

Conformation Junior Handling 22 Shetland Sheepdog 11 9 2 0 1

Obedience Junior Handling 2 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 1 1 0

96 Total - Group to follow

Sunday, March 23, 2014


